
Sporting Clays 2021 Weekly Report for Week 2 
May 26th, 2021 

Pairings: 1 vs 3  2 vs 4 
 

Team 1: Armed and Fabulous 
 

Score: 110.2 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Stacy Christensen  9 10.00 9.1 18.1 9.50 9.5 2 0  19 
  Dan Darwitz  9 20.00 2.1 11.1 14.50 6.0 2 0  29 
  Ryan Franzier  14 17.00 4.2 18.2 15.50 5.3 2 0  31 
  Randy Goerke  13 10.00 9.1 22.1 11.50 8.1 2 0  23 
  Don Hemauer  17 20.00 2.1 19.1 18.50 3.2 2 0  37 
  Aj Houle  22 21.00 1.4 23.0 21.50 1.1 2 0  43 
*Cord Houle  15 18.00 3.5 18.5 16.50 4.6 2 0  33 
  Dylan McDonald  23 24.00 0.0 23.0 23.50 0.0 2 0  47 
  Jim Wint  15 11.00 8.4 23.0 13.00 7.0 2 0  26 
  Cihon Y  6 8.00 10.5 16.5 7.00 11.2 2 0  14 
 
 

Team 2: RMS Breaking Wind 
 

Score: 110.6 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Brent Brent  16 17.00 4.2 20.2 16.50 4.6 2 0  33 
  Bruce Bruce  17 14.00 6.3 23.0 15.50 5.3 2 0  31 
  Craig Craig  11 17.00 4.2 15.2 14.00 6.3 2 0  28 
  Dave Dave  21 18.00 3.5 23.0 19.50 2.5 2 0  39 
*Ryan Erickson  20 22.00 0.7 20.7 21.00 1.4 2 0  42 
  Gene Harsted  16 16.00 4.9 20.9 16.00 4.9 2 0  32 
  Jeff Jeff  12 14.00 6.3 18.3 13.00 7.0 2 0  26 
  Chuck Katolick  14 15.00 5.6 19.6 14.50 6.0 2 0  29 
  Mike Mike  15 9.00 9.8 23.0 12.00 7.7 2 0  24 
  Chuck Q  17 20.00 2.1 19.1 18.50 3.2 2 0  37 
 



Sporting Clays 2021 Weekly Report for Week 2 
May 26th, 2021 

Pairings: 1 vs 3  2 vs 4 
 

Team 3: Raiders 
 

Score: 100.6 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jaime Born  11 12.00 7.7 18.7 11.50 8.1 2 0  23 
*Matt Born  13 10.00 9.1 22.1 11.50 8.1 2 0  23 
  Tim Born  16 20.00 2.1 18.1 18.00 3.5 2 0  36 
  Randy Clark  13 6.00 11.9 23.0 9.50 9.5 2 0  19 
  Steven Niles  16 21.00 1.4 17.4 18.50 3.2 2 0  37 
  Terry Niles  11 12.00 7.7 18.7 11.50 8.1 2 0  23 
 
 

Team 4: Skidmarks 
 

Score: 96.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dean Dean  12 11.00 8.4 20.4 11.50 8.1 2 0  23 
  Jd Jd  12 14.00 6.3 18.3 13.00 7.0 2 0  26 
  JV Jerrid   12.00 7.7  12.00 7.7 1 0  12 
  Josh Josh   16.00 4.9  16.00 4.9 1 0  16 
  Mike Mike  13 17.00 4.2 17.2 15.00 5.6 2 0  30 
  Pat Pat  5 6.00 11.9 16.9 5.50 12.3 2 0  11 
  Tim Tim  18   18.0 18.00 3.5 1 0  18 
  Tony Tony  13 10.00 9.1 22.1 11.50 8.1 2 0  23 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
 
 
Sporting Clays 2021 Team Standings through week 2 
 
Team 1 Armed and Fabulous 4.0 
Team 3 Raiders 2.0 
Team 2 RMS Breaking Wind 2.0 
Team 4 Skidmarks 0.0 
 



Sporting Clays 2021 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 2 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Dylan McDonald 47 23.50 2 0 Armed and Fabulous 
Aj Houle 43 21.50 2 0 Armed and Fabulous 
Ryan Erickson 42 21.00 2 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Dave Dave 39 19.50 2 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Steven Niles 37 18.50 2 0 Raiders 
Chuck Q 37 18.50 2 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Don Hemauer 37 18.50 2 0 Armed and Fabulous 
Tim Born 36 18.00 2 0 Raiders 
Cord Houle 33 16.50 2 0 Armed and Fabulous 
Brent Brent 33 16.50 2 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Gene Harsted 32 16.00 2 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Ryan Franzier 31 15.50 2 0 Armed and Fabulous 
Bruce Bruce 31 15.50 2 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Mike Mike 30 15.00 2 0 Skidmarks 
Dan Darwitz 29 14.50 2 0 Armed and Fabulous 
Chuck Katolick 29 14.50 2 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Craig Craig 28 14.00 2 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Jeff Jeff 26 13.00 2 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Jim Wint 26 13.00 2 0 Armed and Fabulous 
Jd Jd 26 13.00 2 0 Skidmarks 
Mike Mike 24 12.00 2 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Dean Dean 23 11.50 2 0 Skidmarks 
Tony Tony 23 11.50 2 0 Skidmarks 
Randy Goerke 23 11.50 2 0 Armed and Fabulous 
Terry Niles 23 11.50 2 0 Raiders 
Jaime Born 23 11.50 2 0 Raiders 
Matt Born 23 11.50 2 0 Raiders 
Randy Clark 19 9.50 2 0 Raiders 
Stacy Christensen 19 9.50 2 0 Armed and Fabulous 
Tim Tim 18 18.00 1 0 Skidmarks 
Josh Josh 16 16.00 1 0 Skidmarks 
Cihon Y 14 7.00 2 0 Armed and Fabulous 
JV Jerrid 12 12.00 1 0 Skidmarks 
Pat Pat 11 5.50 2 0 Skidmarks 
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